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DISCLAIMER: The information in this e-mail is confidential and may be legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not read, use or disseminate the information. Although this e-mail and any aitachments are believed to be free of any virus or other
defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it
is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by the Royal Cayman Istands Police Service for any loss or damage arising in any way
from its use.

From: Ron Kynes (AKA "Foots") [mailto:footscaymanbrac@yahoo.com)
Sent: Monday, October 27, 2014 2:16 PM

To: Owens, Frank

Cc: Baines, David

Subject: Status on complaints made to RCIP

Mr. Owens,
You had asked last week in a previous email to clarify what | wanted investigated.

I have attached the email chain about one of the issues involving the slanderous comments made about me on Facebook by
Kimberley and Dalkeith Ebanks and Elsie Kynes and Sean Smith. As you remember, | tried to file a report with Sgt. Ferguson
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concerning this and was treated so rudely | reported the incident to David Baines - see the email chain below. Mr. Baines
replied with the comment "a review of the material attached is required by someone other than Sgt Ferguson.” You were off
island at the time, and | requested you deal with it, and said | would wait. I'm still waiting. What is the status of this? As | told
Sgt. Ferguson, | would like to prosecute these people under the full extent of the law.

Since that incident, another even MORE slanderous comment has been made in an email from my ex-wife. She actually
stated that | "put a hit out on Gary Wong"! | had forwarded you that email on October 15 and asked for your advice on her
remark. | never received a response.

I have the proof of this slander in writing, and when | try fo bring if to the attention of the RCIP for help to defend my rights, |
get ignored. However, all my ex-wife had to do was make a phone call and make an unsubstantiated VERBAL complaint
against me, and two officers are sent to my yard to invade my privacy and get in my face in an extremely rude manner. Then
I'm not even allowed to try to defend myself? Mr. Owens, how would you feel if this were happening o you or someone you
loved? It feels like discrimination and harassment to me.

The last incident David Baines had asked you to look into was the status of the complaint | had made in 2008 about the
burning of my Atlantis pyramid. On September 30 in an email Mr, Baines said, and | quote *I have asked Mr. Owens to review
the crime report of the matter from 3 yrs. ago and update you as to what the investigations revealed or otherwise”. | haven't
heard anything from you. What is the status on this?

Thank youi,

Respectfully,

Ronald Kynes (A.K.A. "Foots")

----- Forwarded Message ——-
From: "Baines, David" <D
To: "Ron Kynes (AKA "Foots"y"
Cc: "Owens, Frank” <Frank Cuens
Sent: Friday, September 12, 2014 6:02 PM

Subject: RE: My meeting with you on September 9, 2014
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Good afternoon Mr. Kynes. | am content that Chief Inspector Owen deals with this matter, however he is off
island on leave | understand until next week. (23 September). Are you content to wait until then.? regards

David Baines
Commissioner of Police

Royal Cayman Islands Police Service (RCIPS)



